
KENTUCKY RECREATIONAL TRAILS AUTHORITY 
 
Chair 
Kentucky Horse Council 
Virginia (Ginny) L. Grulke 
2050 Delong Rd. 
Lexington, KY  40515 
Home:  859-271-2843 
Cell:  859-533-7002 
Work:  859-367-0509 
Fax:  866-618-3837 
Email:  
director@kentuckyhorse.org 
Term expires:  8/22/12 
 
Kentucky Equine Organization 
Debra K. Balliet 
301 Meadow Valley Rd. 
Lexington, KY  40511 
Cell:  859-230-8621 
Work:  859-455-8383 
Fax:  859-455-8381 
Email:  dballet@elcr.org 
Term expires:  8/22/13 
 
County Judge/Executives of the 
Commonwealth 
Carolyn C. Belcher,  
Bath County Judge/Executive 
P.O. Box 44 
Preston, KY  40366 
Home:  606-674-3280 
Cell:  859-229-3120 
Work:  606-674-6346 
Fax:  606-674-3087 
Email:  carolcpa@alltel.net 
Term expires:  8/22/10 (initial 
appointment 2 years) 
 
Kentucky Farm Bureau - Western 
Kentucky 
David L. Campbell 
2745 KY Highway 78 
Stanford, KY  40484 
Home:  606-365-9335 
Work:  606-365-2525 
Fax:  606-365-2382 
Term expires:  8/22/10 (initial 
appointment 2 years) 

ATV associations (geographic 
diversity) 
Ronald D. Cardwell 
1023 Therkel Rd. 
Roundhill, KY  42275 
Home:  270-526-2405 
Cell:  270-779-0761 
Work:  270-686-9334 
Email:  ron.cardwell387@wku.edu 
     WKRAfun@aol.com 
Term expires:  8/22/10 (initial 
appointment 2 years) 
 
Kentucky Bicycling Organization 
J. Patrick Collins 
9300 Wood Hollow Rd. 
Louisville, KY  40229 
Cell:  502-298-1810 
Work:  502-580-8821 
Fax:  502-508-8821 
Email:  pcollins1@humanna.com 
Term expires:  8/22/11 (initial 
appointment 3 years) 
 
Kentucky Motorcycle Association 
Alvin J. Cox 
159 Crescent Ave. 
Louisville, KY  40206-1551 
Home:  502-897-7268 
Cell:  502-648-6185 
Work:  502-587-3420 
Fax:  502-587-3419 
Email:  acox@coxallen.com 
Term expires:  8/22/13 
 
State or National Hiking or 
Backpacking Organization 
Dennis E. Crowley 
1828 Deerwood Ave. 
Louisville, KY  40205 
Home:  502-454-5601 
Cell:  502-291-6047 
Work:  502-449-8387 
Fax:  502-449-8380 
Email:  dennis.crowley@win.net 
Term expires:  8/22/10 (initial 
appointment 2 years) 

Kentucky Horse Council 
E. Lee Davis 
790 Wilson Rd. 
Cave City, KY  42127 
Home:  270-773-5099 
Cell:  270-579-3303 
Email:  biglee61@hotmail.com 
Term expires:  8/22/10 (initial 
appointment 2 years) 
 
 
Kentucky Farm Bureau - Eastern 
Kentucky 
Charles Oran Little 
2357 The Woods Lane 
Lexington, KY  40502 
Home:  859-266-4244 
Cell:  859-230-0135 
Email:  colittle@insightbb.com 
Term expires:  8/22/12 
 
ATV associations (geographic 
diversity) 
Preston McLain 
P.O. Box 0028 
Evarts, KY  40828 
Home:  606-837-3546 
Cell:  606-242-9428 
Email:  
bellman30@windstream.net 
Term expires:  8/22/11 (initial 
appointment 3 years) 
 
Coal Industry - Western Kentucky 
Kim L. Nelson 
1120 W. Center St. 
Madisonville, KY  42431 
Home:  270-825-3661 
Cell:  270-871-6290 
Work:  270-871-6290 
Email:  knelson@cbnstl.com 
Term expires:  8/22/12 
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Coal Industry - Eastern Kentucky 
Dexter Brian Patton III 
2117 Winning Colors Lane 
Lexington, KY  40509 
Home:  859-263-4123 
Cell:  606-312-9832 
Work:  606-878-7411 
Email:  
brian.patton@jamesrivercoal.com 
Term expires:  8/22/10 (initial 
appointment 2 years) 
 
Kentucky Council of Area 
Development Districts 
Sandy Runyon 
(1227 Biggs Br. 41501-8140) 
P.O. Box 2261 
Pikeville, KY  41502 
Home:  606-432-8770 
Cell:  606-424-1718 
Work:  606-886-2374 
Fax:  606-886-3382 
Email:  
sandy.runyon@bigsandy.org 
Term expires:  8/22/12 
 
Public at-Large 
Jenny Beshear Sewell 
(308 Park Ave.) 
P.O. Box 245 
Dawson Springs, KY  42408 
Home:  270-797-8901 
Cell:  270-853-7969 
Work:  270-797-5165 
Fax:  270-797-8384 
Email:  beshear@vci.net 
Term expires:  8/22/11 (initial 
appointment 3 years) 
 
League of Kentucky Sportsmen 
Jeffery D. Spainhour 
P. O. Box 153 
Buckner, KY  40010 
Home:  502-727-5671 
Cell:  502-727-5671 
Work:  502-727-5671 
Email:  jspainhour@yahoo.com 
Term expires:  8/22/13 

Kentucky Motorcycle Association 
Malcolm C. Winsper 
410 Belgravia Ct. 
Louisville, KY  40208 
Home:  502-634-024? 
Work:  502-634-0322 
Term expires:  8/22/10 (initial 
appointment 2 years) 
 

Official Positions 
 
Tourism, Arts & Heritage Cabinet  
Marcheta Sparrow, Secretary or 
designee: 
Matt Sawyers, Deputy Secretary 
Capital Plaza Tower 
500 Mero St., Ste. 2400  
Frankfort, KY  40601 
Work:  502-564-4270 
Fax:  502-564-1512 
Email:  marcheta.sparrow@ky.gov 
or matt.sawyers@ky.gov 
Term Expires:  Duration of position 
held 
 
Transportation Cabinet  
Joe Prather, Secretary or 
designee: 
Keith Damron 
200 Mero St. 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
Work:  502-564-5102 
Fax:  502-564-  
Email:  joe.prather@ky.gov or 
keith.damron@ky.gov 
Term Expires:  Duration of position 
held 
 
Department of Fish and Wildlife 
Resources 
Jon Gassett, Ph.D., 
Commissioner or designee: 
Mark Cramer 
One Sportsman Lane 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
Work:  502-564-3400 
Fax:  502-564-  
Email:  jon.gassett@ky.gov or 
mark.cramer@ky.gov 
Term Expires:  Duration of position 
held 

Justice and Public Safety Cabinet 
J. Michael Brown, Secretary or 
designee 
Boyce Wells 
125 Holmes St. 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
Work:  506-564-7554 
Fax:  502-564-4840 
Email:  jmichael.brown@ky.gov or 
boyce.wells@ky.gov 
Term Expires:  Duration of position 
held 
 
Energy & Environment Cabinet 
Len Peters, Secretary or 
designee: 
Karen Wilson 
Capital Plaza Tower 
500 Mero St., 5th Fl.  
Frankfort, KY  40601 
Work:  502-564-3350 
Fax:  502-564-  
Email:  len.peters@ky.gov or 
karen.wilson@ky.gov 
Term Expires:  Duration of position 
held 
 
Department of Agriculture 
Richie Farmer, Commissioner or 
designee: 
Kristen Branscum 
32 Fountain Place 
Frankfort, KY  40601 
Work:  502-564-5126 
Fax:  502-564-  
Email:  richie.farmer@ky.gov or 
kristen.branscum@ky.gov 
Term Expires:  Duration of position 
held 
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